
Oglethorpe (2-8, 0-1) -vs- Berry (4-5, 1-1)
3/25/2026 at MOUNT BERRY, GA ()

 
 

 
 
Oglethorpe Goals: Noah Stroud (2) 
Assists: Aniedo Udoh (1); Alexander Martelo Reyes (1) 
 
Berry Goals: Finn McClendon (3); Andrew Ingram (3); William Lee (2); Michael Beirne (2); Collin Dean (2); Andrew Duffy (2); Caleb Johnson
(1); Davis Witherspoon (1); Owen Morini (1); Jackson Mackie (1); Clement Smith (1); Peter Balthazor (1) 
Assists: William Lee (4); Tad Zappa (2); Derek Black (1); Michael Beirne (1); Davis Witherspoon (1); Owen Morini (1); Quinton O'Connor (1);
Andrew Duffy (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Logan Stafford 2nd/07:50; Noah Stroud 2nd/05:56; Mitch Badciong 2nd/00:52; Logan Stafford 4th/07:51; Jerald Spoto 4th/00:57
Officials: Robert Nilsen

Date: 3/25/2026
Attendance: 50

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Oglethorpe 0 0 2 0 2
Berry 9 5 2 4 20

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Oglethorpe 2 4 3 5 14
Berry 26 19 21 16 82

Shots On Goal
Oglethorpe 1 2 2 1 6
Berry 19 12 8 11 50

Saves
Oglethorpe 10 7 6 7 30
Berry 1 2 0 1 4

Turnovers
Oglethorpe 6 5 9 6 26
Berry 2 4 1 4 11

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Oglethorpe 5-7 6-9 5-8 6-6 22-30
Berry 4-4 6-6 6-6 5-6 21-22

Ground Balls
Oglethorpe 8 6 7 2 23
Berry 14 11 7 10 42

Face Offs
Oglethorpe 1 0 2 0 3
Berry 9 6 3 5 23

Extra Man Opportunities
Oglethorpe 0 1 0 0 0-1
Berry 0 2 0 2 1-4



Oglethorpe 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
02 Daniel Carpenter 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
06 Aniedo Udoh 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 - -

09 Noah Stroud 2 0 2 7 0 4 0 -
1-

01:00
11 Jax Cuni 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
17 Alexander Martelo Reyes 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
21 Gabe Hunter 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-21 -
24 Liam Miller 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
27 Wyatt Deassure 0 0 0 0 10 1 0 - -
29 Charles Caskey 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -

31 Jerald Spoto 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
03 TJ Lewis 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 - -
13 Henry Adams 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
14 Peyton Knowles 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1-3 -
23 Parker Song 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0-2 -
33 Ian Wood 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 - -

43 Logan Stafford 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
2-

01:00

Totals 2 2 4 14 23 26 0 3-26
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Wyatt Deassure 30:00 14 17 L
33 Ian Wood 30:00 6 13



Berry 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Caleb Johnson 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 6-6 -
2 Evan Cuffe 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
7 Sean Johnson 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
11 Christian Vought 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
12 Michael Beirne 2 1 3 8 1 1 0 - -
16 Collin Dean 2 0 2 6 0 2 0 - -
25 Clayton Karol 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
32 Griffin Smiles 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 - -
35 Josip Brosovich 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
44 Andrew Duffy 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 - -
0 Tad Zappa 0 2 2 5 1 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

4 Mitch Badciong 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
5 Derek Black 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 - -
8 Nick Scalero 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
9 William Lee 2 4 6 5 1 0 0 - -
10 Caleb Brown 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 7-8 -
14 Finn McClendon 3 0 3 7 0 0 0 - -
15 Jacob Briggs 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 Davis Witherspoon 1 1 2 10 0 0 0 - -
19 Mason McLarty 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
20 Wesley Wilbur 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
21 Carson Wilbur 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Owen Morini 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 - -
23 Boston Juliao 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -
24 Blake Noah 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 6-7 -
26 Jackson Mackie 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
27 Mikey Statham 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
28 Clement Smith 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -
29 Finn Crowley 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -
30 Thomas Burgee 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
31 Quinton O'Connor 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 - -
34 Joey Shinkel 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
40 Andrew Ingram 3 0 3 5 0 0 0 - -
41 Christian Casanova 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
42 Peter Balthazor 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
45 Tate Mack 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
47 Sawyer Hattersley 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4-5 -
50 Frederick Giovanelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 20 12 32 82 42 11 7 23-26
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Evan Cuffe 15:00 0 1
15 Jacob Briggs 15:00 2 0 W
30 Thomas Burgee 15:00 0 2
41 Christian Casanova 9:55 0 1
50 Frederick Giovanelli 5:05 0 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By OGLETHOR BERRY
1st 13:59 Finn McClendon Tad Zappa 0 1
1st 13:20 Michael Beirne Unassisted 0 2
1st 13:03 Caleb Johnson Andrew Duffy 0 3
1st 11:29 Finn McClendon Unassisted 0 4
1st 09:44 Owen Morini William Lee 0 5
1st 04:51 Collin Dean William Lee 0 6
1st 03:23 Michael Beirne Unassisted 0 7
1st 02:20 Davis Witherspoon Tad Zappa 0 8
1st 00:59 William Lee Unassisted 0 9
2nd 13:08 Andrew Ingram Unassisted 0 10
2nd 06:51 Andrew Duffy Michael Beirne 0 11
2nd 02:49 Andrew Duffy William Lee 0 12
2nd 02:19 Andrew Ingram Quinton O'Connor 0 13
2nd 01:35 William Lee Owen Morini 0 14
3rd 08:31 Noah Stroud Alexander Martelo Reyes 1 14
3rd 04:03 Noah Stroud Aniedo Udoh 2 14
3rd 01:49 Finn McClendon Davis Witherspoon 2 15
3rd 00:52 Peter Balthazor (UP) Unassisted 2 16
4th 12:10 Andrew Ingram William Lee 2 17
4th 09:28 Clement Smith Unassisted 2 18
4th 04:47 Collin Dean Derek Black 2 19
4th 00:57 Jackson Mackie Unassisted 2 20

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 07:50 OGLETHOR Logan Stafford 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 05:56 OGLETHOR Noah Stroud 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 00:52 BERRY Mitch Badciong 00:30 HOLDING
4th 07:51 OGLETHOR Logan Stafford 00:30 GOALKEEPER INTERFERENCE
4th 00:57 OGLETHOR Jerald Spoto 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 BERRY Evan Cuffe at goalie for BERRY.
15:00 OGLETHOR Wyatt Deassure at goalie for OGLETHOR.
15:00 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Caleb Johnson.
14:21 BERRY Shot by BERRY Finn McClendon WIDE
13:59 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Finn McClendon (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Tad Zappa.

Oglethorpe 0, Berry 1
13:59 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY, [13:59] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Carson Wilbur.
13:20 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Michael Beirne.

Oglethorpe 0, Berry 2
13:20 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY, [13:20] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Mikey Statham.
13:03 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Caleb Johnson, Assist by Andrew Duffy.

Oglethorpe 0, Berry 3
13:03 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY (on faceoff violation).
12:55 BERRY Shot by BERRY Griffin Smiles, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
12:49 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Wyatt Deassure.
12:41 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
12:25 OGLETHOR Shot by OGLETHOR Noah Stroud BLOCKED
12:14 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Michael Beirne.
12:09 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
12:06 BERRY Shot by BERRY Sean Johnson WIDE
11:29 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Finn McClendon.

Oglethorpe 0, Berry 4
11:29 OGLETHOR Faceoff Peyton Knowles vs Caleb Brown won by OGLETHOR (on faceoff violation).
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Parker Song.
10:32 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
09:44 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Owen Morini, Assist by William Lee.

Oglethorpe 0, Berry 5
09:44 OGLETHOR Timeout by OGLETHOR.
09:44 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Blake Noah won by BERRY, [09:44] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Blake Noah.
09:17 BERRY Shot by BERRY Finn McClendon, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
09:13 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Wyatt Deassure.
08:57 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Liam Miller.
08:04 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Sean Johnson.
08:01 BERRY Shot by BERRY Collin Dean WIDE
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Tad Zappa.
07:24 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR TJ Lewis.
07:19 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
07:14 OGLETHOR Shot by OGLETHOR TJ Lewis, SAVE Evan Cuffe
07:08 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Evan Cuffe.
07:06 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
07:01 BERRY Shot by BERRY Boston Juliao, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
06:56 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Wyatt Deassure.
06:51 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Aniedo Udoh (caused by Josip Brosovich).
06:09 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Josip Brosovich.
06:03 BERRY Shot by BERRY Collin Dean BLOCKED
05:30 BERRY Shot by BERRY William Lee, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
05:20 BERRY Shot by BERRY Tad Zappa, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
04:51 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Collin Dean, Assist by William Lee.

Oglethorpe 0, Berry 6
04:51 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY, [04:51] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Caleb Johnson.
04:17 BERRY Shot by BERRY Davis Witherspoon WIDE
03:44 BERRY Shot by BERRY Davis Witherspoon, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
03:23 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Michael Beirne.

Oglethorpe 0, Berry 7
03:23 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Caleb Brown won by BERRY, [03:23] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Caleb Brown.



03:22 BERRY Shot by BERRY Michael Beirne, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
03:17 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Wyatt Deassure.
03:14 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR failed.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Charles Caskey (caused by Griffin Smiles).
02:55 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Griffin Smiles.
02:20 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Davis Witherspoon, Assist by Tad Zappa.

Oglethorpe 0, Berry 8
02:20 BERRY Faceoff Peyton Knowles vs Blake Noah won by BERRY, [02:20] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Mason McLarty.
01:40 BERRY Shot by BERRY Michael Beirne, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
01:36 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Wyatt Deassure.
01:34 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR failed.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Charles Caskey.
01:21 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Boston Juliao.
00:59 BERRY GOAL by BERRY William Lee.

Oglethorpe 0, Berry 9
00:59 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Caleb Brown won by BERRY, [00:59] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Caleb Brown.
00:56 BERRY Shot by BERRY Caleb Brown, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
00:50 BERRY Shot by BERRY Finn Crowley WIDE
00:22 BERRY Shot by BERRY Clement Smith, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
00:19 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Logan Stafford.
00:10 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR.
00:00 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
00:00 BERRY Shot by BERRY Jackson Mackie WIDE
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Michael Beirne.
00:00 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Wyatt Deassure.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Sawyer Hattersley won by BERRY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Sawyer Hattersley.
15:00 BERRY Thomas Burgee at goalie for BERRY.
14:59 BERRY Shot by BERRY Sawyer Hattersley WIDE
14:28 BERRY Shot by BERRY Davis Witherspoon WIDE
14:11 BERRY Shot by BERRY Davis Witherspoon WIDE
13:54 BERRY Shot by BERRY Finn McClendon, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
13:50 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Wyatt Deassure.
13:47 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR failed.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Noah Stroud.
13:24 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Finn Crowley.
13:08 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Andrew Ingram.

Oglethorpe 0, Berry 10
13:08 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Caleb Brown won by BERRY (on faceoff violation).
11:47 BERRY 30-second clock violation by BERRY.
11:36 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
11:09 OGLETHOR Timeout by OGLETHOR.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Aniedo Udoh.
10:34 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Tate Mack.
10:29 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
10:22 BERRY Shot by BERRY Sean Johnson, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
09:56 BERRY Shot by BERRY Clement Smith, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Clement Smith.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Daniel Carpenter.
08:04 BERRY Shot by BERRY Owen Morini WIDE
07:50 OGLETHOR Penalty on OGLETHOR Logan Stafford (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:25 BERRY Shot by BERRY Tad Zappa, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
07:17 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Wyatt Deassure.
07:13 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
07:03 OGLETHOR Shot by OGLETHOR Jax Cuni, SAVE Thomas Burgee
06:59 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Christian Vought.
06:57 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
06:51 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Andrew Duffy, Assist by Michael Beirne.

Oglethorpe 0, Berry 11
06:51 BERRY Faceoff Peyton Knowles vs Blake Noah won by BERRY, [06:51] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Blake Noah.



06:28 BERRY Shot by BERRY Quinton O'Connor, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
06:23 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Wyatt Deassure.
06:21 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
06:08 OGLETHOR Shot by OGLETHOR TJ Lewis BLOCKED
06:00 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Finn Crowley.
05:56 OGLETHOR Penalty on OGLETHOR Noah Stroud (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:34 BERRY Shot by BERRY Finn McClendon, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
05:31 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Wyatt Deassure.
05:27 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR failed.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Wyatt Deassure.
05:07 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Collin Dean.
04:19 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
03:59 OGLETHOR Shot by OGLETHOR Noah Stroud BLOCKED
03:52 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Thomas Burgee.
03:49 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
03:46 BERRY Shot by BERRY Michael Beirne WIDE
03:33 BERRY Shot by BERRY Nick Scalero, SAVE Wyatt Deassure
03:28 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Charles Caskey.
03:26 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Noah Stroud.
03:07 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
02:49 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Andrew Duffy, Assist by William Lee.

Oglethorpe 0, Berry 12
02:49 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Caleb Johnson won by BERRY, [02:49] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Caleb Johnson.
02:45 BERRY Shot by BERRY Derek Black WIDE
02:19 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Andrew Ingram, Assist by Quinton O'Connor.

Oglethorpe 0, Berry 13
02:19 BERRY Faceoff Parker Song vs Sawyer Hattersley won by BERRY, [02:19] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Wesley Wilbur.
01:51 BERRY Shot by BERRY Owen Morini WIDE
01:35 BERRY GOAL by BERRY William Lee, Assist by Owen Morini.

Oglethorpe 0, Berry 14
01:35 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Caleb Brown won by BERRY, [01:35] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Mason McLarty.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Quinton O'Connor.
01:04 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
00:52 BERRY Penalty on BERRY Mitch Badciong (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:22 OGLETHOR Shot by OGLETHOR Noah Stroud, SAVE Thomas Burgee
00:17 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Thomas Burgee.
00:15 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Griffin Smiles.
00:04 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Charles Caskey.
00:00 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR failed.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BERRY Jacob Briggs at goalie for BERRY.
15:00 OGLETHOR Ian Wood at goalie for OGLETHOR.
15:00 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Blake Noah won by BERRY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Blake Noah.
14:02 BERRY Shot by BERRY Michael Beirne WIDE
13:43 BERRY Shot by BERRY Andrew Duffy WIDE
13:37 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Liam Miller.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR.
12:53 BERRY Shot by BERRY Davis Witherspoon WIDE
12:49 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Ian Wood.
12:45 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR.
12:18 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
12:16 BERRY Shot by BERRY Mitch Badciong, SAVE Ian Wood
12:07 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR failed.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Noah Stroud.
11:23 BERRY Shot by BERRY William Lee, SAVE Ian Wood
11:19 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Ian Wood.
11:16 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR failed.



-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Daniel Carpenter.
10:28 BERRY Shot by BERRY Michael Beirne WIDE
10:11 BERRY Shot by BERRY Collin Dean BLOCKED
09:46 BERRY Shot by BERRY Michael Beirne WIDE
09:15 BERRY Shot by BERRY Owen Morini WIDE
08:50 BERRY Shot by BERRY William Lee, SAVE Ian Wood
08:46 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Ian Wood.
08:42 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
08:31 OGLETHOR GOAL by OGLETHOR Noah Stroud, Assist by Alexander Martelo Reyes.

Oglethorpe 1, Berry 14
08:31 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Sawyer Hattersley won by BERRY, [08:31] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Mason McLarty.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Peter Balthazor.
07:35 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Jax Cuni (caused by Clayton Karol).
06:53 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Clayton Karol.
06:50 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
06:39 BERRY Shot by BERRY Jackson Mackie, SAVE Ian Wood
06:35 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Jerald Spoto.
06:30 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR failed.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Ian Wood.
06:15 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Jacob Briggs.
05:57 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
05:35 BERRY Shot by BERRY Tad Zappa WIDE
05:12 BERRY Shot by BERRY Tad Zappa WIDE
04:55 BERRY Shot by BERRY Davis Witherspoon WIDE
04:36 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
04:19 OGLETHOR Shot by OGLETHOR Noah Stroud WIDE
04:03 OGLETHOR GOAL by OGLETHOR Noah Stroud, Assist by Aniedo Udoh.

Oglethorpe 2, Berry 14
04:03 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Caleb Brown won by BERRY, [04:03] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Caleb Brown.
03:10 BERRY Shot by BERRY Boston Juliao, SAVE Ian Wood
03:00 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Ian Wood.
02:56 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Jax Cuni.
02:00 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
02:00 BERRY Shot by BERRY Andrew Duffy WIDE
01:53 BERRY Shot by BERRY Davis Witherspoon WIDE
01:49 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Finn McClendon, Assist by Davis Witherspoon.

Oglethorpe 2, Berry 15
01:49 OGLETHOR Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Blake Noah won by OGLETHOR, [01:49] Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Gabe Hunter.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Alexander Martelo Reyes (caused by Mason McLarty).
01:34 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Derek Black.
01:29 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
00:52 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Peter Balthazor (MAN-UP).

Oglethorpe 2, Berry 16
00:52 OGLETHOR Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Sawyer Hattersley won by OGLETHOR (on faceoff violation).
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Liam Miller (caused by Christian Vought).
00:22 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Christian Vought.
00:20 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
00:17 BERRY Shot by BERRY Joey Shinkel, SAVE Ian Wood
00:00 BERRY Shot by BERRY Andrew Ingram WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BERRY Christian Casanova at goalie for BERRY.
15:00 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Caleb Brown won by BERRY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Sawyer Hattersley.
14:13 BERRY Shot by BERRY Davis Witherspoon BLOCKED
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY.
13:50 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Peyton Knowles (caused by Finn Crowley).
12:50 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Finn Crowley.
12:48 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
12:10 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Andrew Ingram, Assist by William Lee.



Oglethorpe 2, Berry 17
12:10 BERRY Faceoff Parker Song vs Blake Noah won by BERRY, [12:10] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Blake Noah.
12:09 BERRY Shot by BERRY Blake Noah, SAVE Ian Wood
11:23 BERRY Shot by BERRY Boston Juliao WIDE
11:05 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Parker Song.
10:27 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY William Lee.
10:26 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
09:47 BERRY Shot by BERRY Peter Balthazor WIDE
09:28 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Clement Smith.

Oglethorpe 2, Berry 18
09:24 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Sawyer Hattersley won by BERRY, [09:24] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Josip Brosovich.
08:40 BERRY Shot by BERRY Quinton O'Connor WIDE
08:26 BERRY Shot by BERRY Davis Witherspoon, SAVE Ian Wood
08:01 BERRY Shot by BERRY Tad Zappa, SAVE Ian Wood
07:51 OGLETHOR Penalty on OGLETHOR Logan Stafford (GOALKEEPER INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Collin Dean.
07:10 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Noah Stroud (caused by Tad Zappa).
06:54 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Tad Zappa.
06:50 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
06:37 BERRY Shot by BERRY Collin Dean, SAVE Ian Wood
06:28 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Parker Song.
06:24 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
06:05 OGLETHOR Shot by OGLETHOR TJ Lewis WIDE
05:45 OGLETHOR Shot by OGLETHOR TJ Lewis WIDE
05:25 OGLETHOR Shot by OGLETHOR Noah Stroud, SAVE Christian Casanova
05:20 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Christian Casanova.
05:14 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY failed.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY Christian Casanova.
05:05 OGLETHOR Timeout by OGLETHOR.
05:05 BERRY Frederick Giovanelli at goalie for BERRY.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Henry Adams.
04:50 BERRY Ground ball pickup by BERRY Derek Black.
04:47 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Collin Dean, Assist by Derek Black.

Oglethorpe 2, Berry 19
04:47 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Caleb Brown won by BERRY, [04:47] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Griffin Smiles.
-- BERRY Turnover by BERRY.
04:04 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR.
03:58 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
03:57 BERRY Shot by BERRY Derek Black, SAVE Ian Wood
03:51 OGLETHOR Ground ball pickup by OGLETHOR Ian Wood.
03:46 OGLETHOR Clear attempt by OGLETHOR good.
03:35 OGLETHOR Shot by OGLETHOR TJ Lewis WIDE
03:15 OGLETHOR Shot by OGLETHOR Aniedo Udoh WIDE
-- OGLETHOR Turnover by OGLETHOR Aniedo Udoh.
02:23 BERRY Clear attempt by BERRY good.
01:41 BERRY Shot by BERRY Clement Smith, SAVE Ian Wood
01:20 BERRY Shot by BERRY Andrew Ingram, SAVE Ian Wood
01:02 BERRY Shot by BERRY Quinton O'Connor WIDE
00:57 BERRY GOAL by BERRY Jackson Mackie.

Oglethorpe 2, Berry 20
00:57 OGLETHOR Penalty on OGLETHOR Jerald Spoto (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:57 BERRY Faceoff Gabe Hunter vs Blake Noah won by BERRY, [00:57] Ground ball pickup by BERRY Blake Noah.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


